

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27723/2009

SUDHIR SARAN BHATNAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,M/S HOLIDAY REPRESENTATIONS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to issue reminder to the learned mediator on priority
basis on mediation as directed by the Hon'ble Court's Order dt.7.3.2011.
List again on 21.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |