

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27723/2009

SUDHIR SARAN BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,M/S HOLIDAY REPRESENTATIONS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present matter on 7.3.2011, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order

" We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties through mediation. Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr Justice Anil Dev Singh, former Chief Justice of the Rajasthan High Court, presently residing in Delhi, for mediation. The learned mediator may fix his own terms of emoluments. The parties are directed to appear before the learned mediator on 18.04.11 at 11 a.m.

List after receiving report from the learned mediator."

It is pertinent to note that on scrutiny of the record it appears that thereafter on 13.4.2011 a joint application came to be moved by the ld. Counsels for the parties under Section 151 of the CPC seeking modification of the above noted order dt.7.3.2011 (at flag A). Registry to process the application on top priority basis for listing before the Hon'ble court for necessary orders/directions. Note be taken accordingly.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj