

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27723/2009

SUDHIR SARAN BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,M/S HOLIDAY REPRESENTATIONS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It would not be out of place to mention here that IA for modification of the order of asking the parties to go for mediation under Section 151 of the CPC was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 15.4.2011. As per the original order dt.7.3.2011, parties were directed to appear before the Mediator on 18.4.2011 and the Hon'ble Mr Justice, Anil Dev Singh, former Chief Justice of Rajasthan High Court was appointed as Mediator. It appears that now the Mediator is no more found residing at the given address. The ld. Counsels for the parties to take appropriate steps either for appointment of a fresh Mediator as desired or seek further necessary directions for effecting service of the matter as expressed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Vidya Dhar Gaur. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks.

List again on 6.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj