

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2009

SUDHIR SARAN BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,M/S HOLIDAY REPRESENTATIONS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the main matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as pleadings are complete.

None appears for the respondent.

Pleadings are complete in the matter.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.09
12:38:35 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar