

०

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2009
in RP No. 2097/2005 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

SUDHIR SARAN BHATNAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,M/S HOLIDAY REPRESENTATIONS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We do not see any good ground to interfere with
the impugned judgment and order. Accordingly the special
leave petition is dismissed. Resultantly, pending
application(s) if any, is/are also disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR